CATTLE AND CALVES: Shipped Out of Wisconsin to International Markets, 1999-2002

Country 1999 2000 | 2001 | 2002
Number
N. America
Canada 154 266 226 340
Mexico 5,783 5,939 4,368 1,703
C. America
Costa Rica 66 — — 65
Guatemala 42 — — —
Caribbean
Dominican
Republic — 39 — 10
Turks &
Caicos
Islands — — — 3
Puerto Rico 415 50 — 47
S. America
Argentina 1 — —
Brazil 10 9 33 6
Colombia — — 63 —
Uruguay 12 — 1,710
Venezuela — 16 — 32
Africa
Cape Verde 58 — — —
Djibouti 40 — — —
Kenya 8 — — —
Morocco — — 1 —

Country

1999

| 2000 |

2001

| 2002

E. Europe
Poland

W. Europe
Demark
France
Italy
Netherlands
Switzerland
United

Kingdom

Asia

China

Coral Sea
Islands

Japan

Rep. of
Korea

Saudi Arabia

o

26

1
2,400

4

Number

19

Total 1/

9,029

6,363

4,786

4,124

1/Does not include cattle and calves shipped to other states and

inspected there for export to international markets.

MEAT: Per Capita Consumption (Boneless, Trimmed Equivalent), United States, Selected Years 1/

Total Fish Total meat,

Year Beef Pork Veal Lamb red Chicken Turkey and poultry
meat shellfish and fish

Pounds
1970 79.6 48.1 2.0 2.1 131.9 27.4 6.4 11.7 177.5
1975 83.0 38.3 2.8 1.3 125.4 26.4 6.5 12.1 170.5
1980 72.1 52.1 1.3 1.0 126.4 32.7 8.1 12.4 179.6
1985 74.6 47.7 15 11 124.9 36.4 9.1 15.0 185.4
1990 63.9 46.4 0.9 1.0 112.3 42.4 13.8 15.0 183.5
1995 63.6 48.4 0.8 0.9 113.6 48.2 13.9 14.8 190.5
2000 64.5 47.7 0.5 0.8 113.6 53.2 13.7 15.2 195.7
2001 62.9 46.7 0.5 0.8 111.0 53.9 13.7 15.2 193.8

1/Excludes shipments to territories. Data may not add to total due to rounding. Source: USDA/Economic Research Service.
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